
PROFESSOR JAYASHANKAR TELANGANA STATE AGRICULTRAL UNIVERSITY 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE :: RAJENDRANAGR :: HYDERABAD – 500 030 

**** 

No.3576/Transport/2024                                                                                       Dated:12.09.2024  

TENDER CUM-OPEN AUCTION NOTIFICATION 

 Sealed Tenders are invited from the public for the disposal of the following old vehicles 

“as is where is” condition kept at the Transport Workshop, Agricultural Research Institute, 

PJTSAU, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad – 500 030. 

S.No. Vehicle No. Type of Vehicle Year of 

Purchase 

Upset value of 

vehicle 

1.  AP28V6624 Tata  51 Seater Bus 2004 Rs.1,25,000-00 

2.  TS07EX1312 Tata Sumo 2000 Rs.38,500-00 

3.  AP15AB0972 Tata Sumo 2005 Rs.45,000-00 

4.  AP01G6430 Tata Sumo 2006 Rs.43,500-00 

5.  AP20V1978 Tata Sumo 1997 Rs.35,000-00 

6.  AP28W1494 Tata Sumo Ambulance 2005 Rs.58,500-00 

7.  AP28DD8816 Tata Sumo 1997 Rs.35,000-00 

8.  AP28AZ5575 Tata Sumo 2008 Rs.60,500-00 

9.  AP28AZ4646 Tata Sumo 2008 Rs.60,500-00 

10.  AP28K1595 Mahindra Jeep 1998 Rs.45,500-00 

11.  AP28T8640 Mahindra Ambulance 1997 Rs.47,000-00 

12.  AP28E7961 Hero Honda Motor Cycle 1996 Rs.3,500-00 

13.  AP28AJ9877 Hero Honda Motor Cycle 2003 Rs.5,500-00 

14.  AP28AZ2192 Enfield Bullet 2008 Rs.7,500-00 

15.  AP28AZ5600 Toyota Innova 2008 Rs.72,000-00 

16.  AP28DW2982 Mahindra Verito 2013 Rs.66,300-00 

17.  AP28DW2983 Mahindra Verito 2013 Rs.66,500-00 

18.  AP28DW2985 Mahindra Verito 2013 Rs.66,500-00 

19.  Old Tyres &  Misc. Scrap Rs.25,000-00 

20.        Spares Misc. Scrap Rs.20,000-00 

 

Contd.2 

 



//2// 

 The vehicles can be inspected at the above premises on all working days between 10.00 

AM and 3.00 PM from 13.09.2024 to 27.09.2024. 

 The Tender forms can be obtained from the Automobile Supervisor, Transport, 

Workshop, ARI, PJTSAU, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad on all working days between 10.00 AM 

and 3.00 PM from 13.09.2024 to 27.09.2024 on payment of Rs.1000/- either by cash or DD  

favouring the Comptroller, PJTSAU, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad – 500 030 for each vehicle.   

The above amount is non-refundable. 

The Tender form shall accompany DD favouring the Comptroller, PJTSAU, 

Rajendanagar towards Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) as follows. 

1. Light Motor Vehicle – Rs.10,000-00 (Rupees Ten thousand only) 

2. Heavy Vehicle -  Rs.25,000-00 (Rupees  Twenty five thousand only) 

The successful Tenders will have to pay balance amount within seven days from the date 

of opening Tenders. 

Sealed Tenders along with EMD must reach the Transport Workshop, ARI, 

Rajendranagar, Hyderabad before 5.00 PM on 27.09.2024 and will be opened on 30.09.2024 at 

11.00 AM in the presence of the Tenders at Transport Workshop, ARI, Rajendranagar, 

Hyderabad. 

The Terms and Conditions are appended as annexure-I.  

 
     P.RAGHU RAMI REDDY  

    REGISTRAR 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ANNEXURE-I 
 

PROFESSOR JAYASHANKAR TELANGANA STATE AGRICULTRAL UNIVERSITY 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE :: RAJENDRANAGR :: HYDERABAD – 500 030 

**** 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR DISPOSALOF OLD VEHICLES AT TRANSPORT WORK 

SHOP (AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE PJTSAU, RAJENDRANAGAR, 

HYDERABAD – 500 030.) 

1. The Tender form along with offer and EMD should be submitted in a sealed envelope 

superscripted with the words “TENDER FOR THE PURCHSE OF OLD VEHICLE 

NO…………………….... Separate tender form and EMD shall be submitted for each 

vehicle. Tenders should be submitted to the Transport Officer, Professor Jayashankar 

Telangana State Agricultural University, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad -500 030 by 

Registered post acknowledgement due or in person so as to reach before 5.00 PM on 

27.09.2024. Tender offers received after the due date and time are liable to be rejected 

summarily. If tenders are presented in open cover or envelop it shall not be the 

responsibility of the Officer concerned to maintain secrecy of the amount of tender etc. 

and they shall be rejected outright. 

 

2. The offer shall not be less than the upset value. Any amount quoted less than the upset 

value shall be rejected summarily and the same shall be put in open auction on the same 

day. 

 

3. Amounts once entered should not be altered and they should also be written in words in 

the place provided. 

 

4. The Tender form shall accompany DD favoring the Comptroller, PJTSAU, Rajendranagar 

towards Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) as follows: 
 

a) Light Motor Vehicle – Rs.10,000-00 (Rupees Ten thousand only) 

b) Heavy Vehicle -  Rs.25,000-00 (Rupees  Twenty five thousand only) 

 

5. The Tenders will be opened in the presence of Tenders or their agents who will be read 

out to them. Right of acceptance of otherwise is reserved with the University Auction 

Committee without assigning any reasons whose decision is final and binding on all 

parties. 
 

6. If the offer quoted is same by two or more tenderers, open auction will be conducted on 

the same day. 
 

7. All vehicles in this tender are proposed to be disposed in “as is where is” condition. 
 

a) The University has no responsibility to clear the tax and Insurance dues etc. and will 

not pay or reimburse any amount that may be incurred by the successful bidder in 

getting the vehicle ownership transferred on his name. 

b) The successful bidder has to obtain the No objection Certificate from the respective 

R.T.A and transfer the ownership at his own expenses. 

c) The name of the successful bidder will be announced on the day of opening tenders on 

30.09.2024 and postal intimation will be sent. The University is not responsible for 

postal delay. 
 

8. University reserves right to acceptance or reject the tender. 

9.  Delivery of vehicle to proxy will be at the successful bidder whole responsibility and 

risk, and no claim shall be against the University on any amount what so ever, if delivery 

is affected to a wrong person. 

 

10. The successful bidder shall be responsible for any damage that may be occur to the 

premises in   taking delivery or removing the vehicles bought by him. 

 
 

Cont.2 



                                                                  //2// 

 

11.  If the successful bidder fails to pay the full amount within the time prescribed or if the 

tenderer fails to accept the bid, he shall be forfeited the EMD and shall have no right to 

claim the same. 

 

12. In the event of any dispute arising in connection with the disposal of vehicles the decision 

of the University Auction Committee shall be final and binding on all parties. 

 

13. If the successful bidders do not remove the vehicles from the University premises within 

stipulated period. 

 

a) An amount of Rs.200/- per day up to 5 days and  

b) Rs.1000/- per day after 5 days will be charges as storage charges. 
 

14. The EMD amount to the unsuccessful bidders will be returned to the authorized person or 

returned by Registered post to the tenderers address within one month to the address 

mentioned in the tender form. The University does not hold any responsibility in postal 

delay or non-delivery of the registered letter by postal department.  

 

     P.RAGHU RAMI REDDY  

    REGISTRAR 
 

 

 

 

 

         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


